GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER: P&ED MIZORAM SLDC CIRCLE: P&E OFFICE COMPLEX MIZORAM: AIZAWL

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.1 OF SLDC OF 2021 - 22

Dated Aizawl, the 2nd November, 2021

No.T-20014/01/11-SE(SLDC)/41 : Superintending Engineer, Mizoram State Load Despatch Centre Circle, P&E Department, Government of Mizoram on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram, invites sealed tenders from reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealers affixing non-refundable court fee stamp worth Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and twenty five paise) only in case of non-tribal tenderers and valid house tax payee certificate in case of tribal tenderers for supply of Dry Air Generator. Tender bids as per tender specification will be received upto 12:00 hrs on 26.11.2021 and will be opened on the same date at 13:00hrs.

The detailed Tender Specification may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs.500.00 (Five Hundred) only (Non-Refundable in the form of Bank Draft payable at State Bank of India, Dawrpui Branch, Aizawl drawn in favour of Superintending Engineer, Mizoram State Load Despatch Centre Circle. Bidders who purchase Detail Tender Specification shall only be eligible to submit the Tender.

Tender Documents and Earnest Money shall be submitted in separate envelopes superscribing tender and date of opening which will be received upto 12:00 hrs on 26.11. 2021, and shall be opened on the same date at 13:00 hrs in the presence of Tenderers.

Sd/- J.H. LAITHANGLIANA Superintending Engineer, P&ED Mizoram SLDC Circle, Aizawl **Dated Aizawl, the 2**nd **Nov.2021**

Memo No.: T-20014/01/11-SE(SLDC)/41

Copy to:

1. The P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram for favour of information.

- 2. The Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, P&E Department for favour of information.
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, with a request to post this notice in the official website of the department (soft copy of the notice enclosed). This has a reference to his letter No P-37068/1/14-E-in-C(PM)/89 Dt 2nd Sept.2021.
- 4. The District Information & Public Relation Officer, Aizawl with a request to arrange publication of above tender notice in two (2) local newspapers in one issue each within 7 days. Bill in triplicate enclosing copy of the notice tear sheet may be submitted to the undersigned for making payment.
- 5. The Principal Informatics Officer, Department of Information and post this notice in the official website (soft copy of the notice enclosed).
- 6. All Chief Engineers under P&E Department for favour of information.
- 7. All Superintending Engineers under P&E Department for favour of information.
- 8. All Executive Engineers under P&E Department for information.
- 9. Office Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer, P&ED MizoramSLDC Circle, Aizawl.

Simplified NIT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.1 OF 2021-2022

The Superintending Engineer, Mizoram SLDC Circle,P&E Department, Government of Mizoram on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites sealed tender for supply for Dry Air Generator, which will be received upto 12:00 hrs on 26.11.2021 and opened at 13:00 hrs on the same date.

Details can be had from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any office working days and are also available at the website www.tender.mizoram.gov.in and www.power.mizoram.gov.in

Sd/-(J.H. LAITHANGLIANA) Superintending Engineer,P&ED Mizoram SLDC Circle,Aizawl.